

TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing on the proposed FY 2021-22 Local Control Accountability Plan and the proposed FY 2021-22 Budget on June 16, 2021, at 5:30 p.m. at the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, California.

Seating availability may be limited to the Public in accordance with California Department Public Health COVID-19 guidance. The meeting is accessible to the public via live streaming at http://tahoetruckeemedia.com. Please refer to posted agenda at www.ttusd.org for public comment instructions.

The proposed Budget and the proposed Local Control Accountability Plan will be available for public inspection at least 3 days prior to the date set for the public hearing. The proposed Budget and the proposed Local Control Accountability Plan will be available for public inspection at the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, California during regular business working hours.

Dated: May 21, 2021

LEGAL NOTICE

The Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing on the proposed FY 2021-22 Local Control Accountability Plan and the proposed FY 2021-22 Budget on June 16, 2021 at 5:30 p.m., at the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee.

Seating availability may be limited to the Public in accordance with California Department Public Health COVID-19 guidance. The meeting is accessible to the public via live streaming at http://tahoetruckeemedia.com. Please refer to posted agenda at www.ttusd.org for public comment instructions.

The proposed Local Control Accountability Plan and the proposed Budget will be available for public inspection at least 3 days prior to the date set for the **public hearing**. The proposed Local Control Accountability Plan and proposed Budget will be available for public inspection at the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, 11603 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, during regular business working hours.

GAYLE GARBOLINO-MOJICA Placer County Superintendent of Schools

Pub: May 21, 2021

Ad#0000687505